भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA संघ प्रदेश दानह, दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन / U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DNH & DAMAN & DIU कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER लोक निर्माण विभाग / PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT निर्माण प्रभाग सं.-I / WORKS DIVISION No. I मोटी दमण / MOTI DAMAN.

No.PWD/DMN/EE-I/AB/TC/2021-22/ 654

Dated:- 25 /02/2022.

Auction for "Disposal of obsolete, unserviceable or scrap items stored at UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Bhawan, Plot No. 16, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi.(2nd call)"

TERMS & CONDITIONS :-

- 1. The auction of Surplus, unserviceable, obsolete items shall be carried out under the supervision of the committee, read as 09/03/2022 instead of 28/02/2022 i.e. Wednesday at 11.00 AM onwards.
- 2. The interested bidder shall have to deposit a EMD amount of ₹.67,684/- (In form of Demand Draft of National schedule bank in the name of the Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-I, Daman), at the time specified in notice of auction for taking part in it. The said amount of EMD shall be refunded back to the unsuccessful bidder after the auction. The successful bidder shall have to deposit remaining amount of highest bid in the form of DD in the name of Executive Engineer, PWD, WD-I, Daman, within 7 days from the issue of letter of bid acceptance. Please Note that if the highest bidder fail to deposit the remaining balance highest bid amount within the stipulated period, the amount of EMD deposited by the successful bidder shall be forfeited.
- 3. The bidder should offer bid for a minimum increase of ₹.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) above the total upset price and subsequent offers.
- 4. An offer shall be considered as highest and final only if the amount of bid offered by the bidder is announced consequently three times uninterrupted.
- 5. The upset price of Surplus, unserviceable, obsolete items is ₹.6,76,840/-.
- 6. The successful bidder shall have to lift the auctioned items within three days from the date of payment of balance sale value of auction and after which this office shall not be responsible for their safe custody.
- 7. The interested parties should inspect the materials / items to be auctioned and satisfy themselves about their conditions etc. during office hours Monday to Friday up to 17.00 hrs.
- 8. The bid shall be considered as final only after approval of the Committee and its decision as regards to any dispute arising in the course of the auction shall be final and binding on all the persons participating in the auction.
- 9. Right to accept or reject any bid or all the bids without assigning any reason is reserved by the Committee.
- 10. The bidder must submit an original copy of their PAN Card number resident proof i.e. Ration Card, Voter ID Card, GST, etc. for taking part in the process of auction.
- 11. No bidder shall be allowed to participate in the auction without EMD and after expiry of time of submission of bid EMD.

tor/2022

(Mukeshchandra D. Gohil) I/c. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.W.D.,WD-I, DAMAN.

भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA संघ प्रदेश दानह, दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन / U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DNH & DAMAN & DIU कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER लोक निर्माण विभाग / PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT निर्माण प्रभाग सं.-I / WORKS DIVISION No. I मोटी दमण / MOTI DAMAN.

CORRIGENDUM-I

AUCTION NOTICE No.119/2021-22.

Public auction of Surplus, unserviceable, obsolete item will be held on "as is where is basis" to be **read as 09/03/2022 instead of 28/02/2022 i.e. Wednesday at 11.00 am** at O/o the Joint Resident Commissioner, U.T. Bhawan, DNH & DD, Chankyapuri, New Delhi – 110021.. The details of the same are as under :

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Upset price	EARNEST	Time of
No.				MONEY	submission of
				In Rs.	EMD
1.	Disposal of obsolete,	As per	₹.6,76,840/-	₹.67,684/-	Up to 10:30 AM
	unserviceable or scrap items	Annexure-I			read as
	stored at UT of Dadra & Nagar	Attached			09/03/2022
	Haveli and Daman & Diu				instead of
	Bhawan, Plot No. 16,				28/02/2022
	Chanakyapuri, New Delhi.(2nd				
	call)				r:

The terms and conditions for auction is enclosed and all the items are available for inspection by the bidders at Office of the Joint Resident Commissioner, U.T. Bhawan, DNH & DD, Chankyapuri, Plot No.16, New Delhi – 110021.

Interested bidder should note that they will not be allowed to participate in the auction without submission of EMD in time stated above.

al-102/2022

(Mukeshchandra D. Gohil) I/c. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.W.D., WD-I, DAMAN.

Email Id.: eepwd-dmn-dd@nic.in

No.PWD/DMN/EE-I/AB/TC/2021-22/ 1057

Dated:-2\$02/2022.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Collector, Daman, for kind information please.
- 2. The Joint Resident Commissioner, U.T. Bhawan, DNH & DD, Chankyapuri, Plot No.16, New Delhi, for kind information please.
- 3. The Jt. Secretary (PWD), Daman for kind information please.
- 4. The Liaison Officer of UT Bhavan, DNH & DD, New Delhi, is here by directed to Assist the process and to show the item to be Auction to the intended bidders.
- 5. The Assistant Engineer, PWD, WD-I, SD-III, Daman for needful action.
- 6. All the Heads of Offices, in Daman District.
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. N.I.C., Secretariat, Daman for publication on web site www.daman.nic.in.